## GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2015

S

## **SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 750**

	Sponsors:	Senator Apodaca (Primary Sponsor).
	Referred to:	Select Committee on Nominations
		April 26, 2016
1	A JOINT RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE APPOINTMENT OF CHRISTOPHER LOUTIT	
2	TO THE NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION.	
3	Whereas, G.S. 97-77(a1) provides that appointments by the Governor to the North	
4	Carolina Industrial Commission are subject to confirmation by the General Assembly; and	
5	Whereas, a vacancy has occurred on the North Carolina Industrial Commission due to	
6	the expiration of the term of Danny Lee McDonald; and	
7	Whereas, the Governor has appointed Christopher Loutit to the North Carolina	
8	Industrial Co	mmission; Now, therefore,
9	Be it resolved	d by the Senate, the House of Representatives concurring:
10	<b>SECTION 1.</b> The appointment of Christopher Loutit to a term on the North Carolina	
11	Industrial Co	mmission that expires on April 30, 2021, is confirmed.
12	<b>SECTION 2.</b> This resolution is effective upon ratification.	



1